

**Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking**.....2817

**DEPARTMENT OF STATE** .....2817

    Division of Elections .....2817

        1S-2.0011 Constitutional Amendment Ballot Position.....2817

        1S-2.009 Initiative Constitutional Agmendment Petitions .....2817

        1S-2.0091 Constitutional Amendment Initiative Petition Submission Deadline;  
            Verifying Elector’s Signatures .....2817

        1S-2.034 Polling Place Procedures Manual.....2817

        1S-2.037 Provisional Ballots .....2817

        1S-2.041 Florida Voter Registration System Voter Registration and List Maintenance Activities .....2818

        1S-2.042 Third-Party Voter Registration Organizations.....2818

    Division of Cultural Affairs .....2818

        IT-1.001 Division of Cultural Affairs .....2818

**DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE** .....2819

    Sale and Use Tax.....2819

        12A-1.087 Exemption for Power Farm Equipment; Suggested Exemption  
            Certificate for Items Used for Agricultural Purposes .....2819

    Property Tax Administration Program.....2823

        12D-7.003 Exemption of Property of Widows, Widowers, Blind Persons,  
            and Persons Totally and Permanently Disabled; Disabled Veterans, Spouses .....2823

        12D-8.0063 Assessment of Changes, Additions, or Improvements to a Homestead .....2824

        12D-8.021 Procedure for the Correction of Errors by Property Appraisers .....2825

        12D-13.015 Printing and Posting of Tax Roll by Data Processing Methods,  
            Delivery of Tax Roll to Tax Collector and Clerk of Court, Destruction  
            of Tax Rolls, and Microfilm or Microfiching of Tax Rolls .....2826

        12D-16.002 Index to Forms.....2826

**DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**.....2827

    14-15.0081 Toll Facilities Description and Toll Rate Schedule. ....2827

**BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND** .....2828

**COMMISSION ON ETHICS** .....2828

    34-7.010 List of Forms and Instructions.....2828

**AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION** .....2828

    Health Facility and Agency Licensing .....2828

        59A-29.001 Definitions .....2828

        59A-29.002 Certification Criteria.....2828

        59A-29.003 Certification Approval and Denial Process .....2828

        59A-29.009 Insurer Responsibilities .....2828

        59A-29.010 Health Care Provider Responsibilities.....2828

        59A-29.012 Agency Responsibilities .....2828

        59A-30.002 Definitions .....2828

        59A-30.003 Certification Criteria.....2828

        59A-30.004 Application for Certification .....2828

        59A-30.005 Selection and Assignment .....2828

        59A-30.006 Temporary Expert Medical Advisors.....2828

        59A-30.007 Expert Medical Advisor Responsibilities .....2828

        59A-30.008 Billing and Reimbursement for Services.....2828

        59A-30.009 Recertification .....2828

        59A-30.010 Decertification .....2828

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES .....	2829
State Technology Office .....	2829
60DD-1.003 Grant and Loan Program for Medium and Rural Counties .....	2829
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....	2829
Division of Pari-Mutuel Wagering .....	2829
61D-2.001 General Definitions.....	2829
61D-2.004 Wagering Prohibitions .....	2829
61D-2.005 Violations.....	2829
61D-2.006 Electrical or Mechanical Device Prohibition.....	2829
61D-2.008 Pre-meet Report Required .....	2829
61D-2.009 Ineligible or Disqualified Jai Alai Player or Racing Animal.....	2829
61D-2.010 Photofinish Camera and Video Tape Requirement.....	2829
61D-2.011 Post Position Drawing Requirement.....	2829
61D-2.012 Racing Animal Identification .....	2829
61D-2.016 Altered Identification Exclusion.....	2829
61D-2.018 Pooling of Prize Money in Jai Alai Prohibited.....	2829
61D-2.022 Inspection of Kennels and Stables.....	2829
61D-3.001 Hearings Before Stewards/Judges .....	2830
61D-3.002 Appeal Hearing Procedures .....	2830
61D-3.003 Stay of Steward/Judges’ Penalty.....	2830
61D-3.004 Payment of Fines .....	2830
61D-4.001 Cost of Investigation.....	2830
61D-4.002 Evaluating a Permit Application for a Pari-Mutuel Facility.....	2830
61D-4.003 Application for Lease Addendum to Permit.....	2830
61D-4.004 Application for Annual Racing License .....	2830
61D-5.001 Occupational Licensure .....	2831
61D-5.002 Possession of a License .....	2831
61D-5.003 Applications for Licensure; Fingerprint Requirements; Exemptions from Fingerprinting.....	2831
61D-5.004 Temporary Occupational Licenses .....	2831
61D-5.005 Exemptions to Occupational Licensing Requirements.....	2831
61D-5.006 Waiver of Criminal Convictions or Other Offenses .....	2831
61D-5.007 Basis for Denial or Cancellation of License.....	2831
61D-6.001 Purpose for Rules; Definitions Related to Drugs and Medications.....	2831
61D-6.002 General Duties and Responsibilities.....	2831
61D-6.004 Prohibited Devices, Medications, and Procedures; Exceptions .....	2831
61D-6.006 Procedures Relating to Split Samples.....	2831
61D-6.007 Permitted Medications for Racing Greyhounds .....	2831
61D-6.009 Veterinarians.....	2831
61D-6.011 Penalty Guidelines for Class I-V Drug Violations.....	2831
61D-7.001 Definitions .....	2832
61D-7.002 Calculation of Payout and Distribution of Pools – General .....	2832
61D-7.014 Pick (N) Pools.....	2832
61D-7.015 Trifecta and Superfecta Combinations .....	2832
61D-7.021 Mutuels Tickets, Cashing, Records, and Totalisator Security Requirements.....	2832
61D-7.022 Outs Cashed After the End of the Meet.....	2832
61D-7.023 Reporting of Wagering Activities, Permitholder and Totalisator Reports.....	2832
61D-7.024 Totalisator Requirements .....	2832
61D-8.001 Admissions Requirements .....	2832
61D-8.002 Financial Reporting Requirements .....	2832
61D-8.003 Reporting Requirements for Charity/Scholarship Performances .....	2832
61D-8.004 Retired Jai Alai Players Charity Days Fund: Accumulation Payments and Reporting.....	2832
61D-8.005 Purses and Florida Owners’ Awards, Horse Racing.....	2832
61D-9.001 Interstate and Intertrack Broadcasts.....	2833

61D-9.003 Interstate and Intertrack Broadcasts – Emergency Procedures.....	2833
61D-9.004 Intertrack Wagering – Permitholder Accounting, Reporting and Ticket Cashing Responsibilities.....	2833
61D-10.001 Incorporated and Approved Forms.....	2833
61D-11.002 Cardroom Games.....	2834
61D-11.007 Cardroom Operator License.....	2834
61D-11.008 Cardroom Business Occupational License.....	2834
61D-11.009 Cardroom Employee Occupational License.....	2834
61D-11.012 Duties of Cardroom Operators.....	2834
61D-11.015 Chips and Tokens.....	2834
61D-11.017 Admissions Requirements.....	2834
61D-11.018 Reporting Requirements to Determine Net Proceeds.....	2834
61D-11.027 Tournaments.....	2834
61D-12.001 Incorporated and Approved Forms.....	2834
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....	2835
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	2835
Board of Medicine.....	2835
64B8-45.001 General Requirements.....	2835
 <b>Section II Proposed Rules.....</b>	 2835
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	2835
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....	2835
33-401.601 Medical Consultations by Non-Department Providers.....	2836
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	2836
Medicaid.....	2836
59G-4.002 Medicaid Provider Reimbursement Schedule.....	2836
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....	2837
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	2837
Board of Podiatric Medicine.....	2837
64B18-14.002 Penalties.....	2837
64B18-14.010 Citations.....	2837
 <b>Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....</b>	 2838
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	2838
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....	2838
Construction Industry Licensing Board.....	2838
61G4-15.032 Certification of Swimming Pool Specialty Contractors.....	2838
61G4-15.033 Certification of Pool Trim, Deck, and Piping Specialty Contractors.....	2839
61G4-15.034 Certification of Swimming Pool Finishes Specialty Contractors.....	2839
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....	2839
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	2839
Board of Medicine.....	2839
64B8-1.007 List of Approved Forms; Incorporation.....	2839
Division of Children’s Medical Services Network.....	2839
64C-4.003 Diagnostic and Treatment Facilities or Services – Specific.....	2839

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....	2840
Division of State Fire Marshal.....	2840
69A-58.001 Administration.....	2840
69A-58.002 Scope: Existing Facilities .....	2840
69A-58.003 Definitions .....	2840
69A-58.004 Firesafety Inspections .....	2840
69A-58.005 Serious Life Safety Hazards .....	2840
69A-58.006 Inspections In General .....	2840
69A-58.007 Counties, Municipalities, and Special Districts Having Firesafety Responsibilities, Without Firesafety Inspectors .....	2840
69A-58.008 Standards and Requirements for Buildings .....	2840
69A-58.009 Florida Firesafety School Evaluation System .....	2840
69A-58.010 Other Applicable Codes and Standards .....	2840
 Section IV Emergency Rules.....	2840
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	2840
DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY.....	2840
53ER05-60 Payment of Prizes.....	2840
53ER05-61 Instant Game Number 609, JACKPOT.....	2846
53ER05-62 Instant Game Number 608, SUPER JACKPOT .....	2847
53ER05-63 Instant Game Number 610, JUMBO JACKPOT .....	2849
53ER05-64 Instant Game Number 599, MEGA JACKPOT .....	2850
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	2852
 Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver.....	2852
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....	2852
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	2852
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....	2852
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	2852
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	2852
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....	2852
 Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings.....	2853
DEPARTMENT OF STATE .....	2853
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....	2853
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....	2854
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS.....	2856
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE .....	2857
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....	2858
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	2859
STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION .....	2859
FLORIDA PAROLE COMMISSION.....	2859
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION .....	2859
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR .....	2860
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....	2860
REGIONAL UTILITY AUTHORITIES .....	2860
DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS .....	2861

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION .....2861  
 DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES .....2862  
 DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....2862  
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....2863  
 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....2863  
 DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....2866  
 FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....2867  
 FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION .....2869  
 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....2869  
 AREA AGENCY ON AGING OF PASCO-PINELLAS .....2869  
 JUSTICE ADMINISTRATIVE COMMISSION .....2869  
 FLORIDA COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH ASSOCIATION .....2870  
 FLORIDA SELF-INSURERS GUARANTY ASSOCIATION .....2870  
 WORKFORCE FLORIDA .....2870  
 VISIT FLORIDA .....2870  
 ORANGE COUNTY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....2870  
 FLORIDA MUNICIPAL CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE TRUST .....2871

**Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding**

**Declaratory Statements.....2871**  
 DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS .....2871  
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....2871  
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....2871  
 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....2871  
 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....2872

**Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding**

**the Validity of Rules.....2872**

**Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding**

**Non-rule Policy Challenges .....2872**

**Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the**

**Joint Administrative Procedures Committee.....2872**

**Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....2872**

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....2872  
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....2873  
 STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION .....2873  
 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION .....2873  
 EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITIES.....2874  
 DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES .....2875  
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....2875  
 FIRST FLORIDA GOVERNMENTAL FINANCING COMMISSION.....2875

Section XII Miscellaneous.....2875

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS .....2875

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....2877

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....2880

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....2880

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....2880

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....2880

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....2881

  

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....2883